August 1, 2022



As a student of the Crosby Scholar Program, I fully commit myself to the overall objectives and requirements of this Partnership Agreement and commit myself to the responsibilities as stated below.

As a student enrolled in the Crosby Scholars Program, I realize that it is my responsibility to:

- Make my education a priority in my life by striving to maintain at least a 2.0 GPA, completing high school, and enrolling in college or another post-secondary opportunity (including the military).
- Contribute to a cooperative school environment by being courteous, considerate, and respectful toward teachers, school officials, adults, and classmates
- Utilize academic assistance provided by my parents/legal guardians, my school, the community, and the Crosby Scholars Program
- Develop my leadership skills through active involvement in my school, part-time employment, and the community
- Come to school prepared to learn
- Avoid unexcused absences
- Not participate in any form of bullying (verbal, physical or cyber-)
- Obey the law and refuse to make, sell, use, distribute, or possess illegal drugs

I understand that as a voluntary participant in the Crosby Scholars Program, I agree to submit to random drug testing administered by the WS/FCS School System through the "It's My Call" Program. I understand that if I test positive, I will participate in the recommended treatment. If I test positive and choose not to participate in the recommended treatment, I have made a conscious decision to discontinue my participation in the Crosby Scholars Program. I authorize school personnel to release my decision about remaining in the Crosby Scholars Program to the President and CEO of the Crosby Scholars Program.

I also give permission for my school to release my transcript, test scores, and student record to the Crosby Scholars Program, and I understand that the following requirements must be met for completion of the Crosby Scholars Program each school year. I understand that if I choose to not fulfill any of these requirements, I am deciding that I no longer want to be a participant of the of the Crosby Scholars Program.

- Attend one Crosby Scholars Academy each school year
- Complete and document a minimum of two hours of community service each school year by submitting a Crosby Scholars Community Service form by the published deadline. (Junior Crosby Scholars may complete five hours of service in the junior or senior year of high school by the posted deadline.)
- Follow school rules and not receive Out-of-School Suspension
- Meet other mandatory requirements as assigned by grade level

I hereby agree to the terms of this Partnership Agreement which will remain in effect for the duration of my participation in the Program, and I acknowledge by attending a Crosby Scholars event, I consent to this Partnership Agreement. Should I not agree with these terms, I will contact the Executive Director, Mona Lovett, at mwlovett@crosbyscholars.org before attending a Crosby Scholars event.

Cosigned by: Mone W. Jourt

Mona W. Lovett President and CEO